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Motorcycle Rider Education  
November 2024 Monthly Report 

 
In accordance with KRS 176.5061, the Transportation Cabinet and the Kentucky Office 
of Highway Safety reports that the Motorcycle Rider Education Program at the end of the 
month has: 
Cash Balance:  $2,432,826.69 
Revenue:   $44,201.04 
Expenses:   $79,768.75 
 
Motorcycle Rider Education Program Site Providers: 

1. Balance Dynamics Motorcycle Training Center 
142 Mullen Dr., Walton, KY 41094 
Contact: Bill Meister, 859-485-2925 
 

2. Bluegrass Harley Davidson 
11701 Gateworth Way, Louisville, KY 40299 
Contact: Carol Olson-Smith, 502-631-0517  
  

3. Harley Davidson Bowling Green 
251 Cumberland Trace Road, Bowling Green, KY 42103 

 Contact: Herb Belham, 270-846-4488 
 

4. Kentuckiana Motorsports / Derby City Motorcycle Rider's Training 
School 
3944 Cane Run Road Louisville, KY 40211 
Range activities conducted at Papa John’s Stadium 
Contact: Travis Cochran, 502-631-9107 
 

5. Kentucky Driving School 
4809 Poplar Level Rd., Louisville, KY 40213 
Contact: Lila Payne 502-456-5266 
  



 
6. Man-O-War Harley Davidson 

2073 Bryant Rd., Lexington, KY 40509 
Range activities are conducted at Frederick Douglass High School 

  Contact: Theresa McFadden, 859-253-2461 
 

7. Sync Training 
 Knott Co ATV & Motorcycle Rider Training Center Highway 

1098, 100 Sutton Memorial Drive, Softshell, KY 41772 
 Boyd Co. Early Childhood Development Center 12300 Midland 

Trail Rd. Ashland, KY 41102 
Contact: Tim Cody, 606-233-0080 
 

8. Wildcat Harley Davidson 
575 E Hal Rogers Pkwy, London, KY 40741-2716 
Contact: Megan Taylor, 606-852-5656 
 

9. Four Rivers Harley Davidson 
3005 Old Husbands Rd 
Paducah, KY 42003 
Contact: Krystal Elliot, 270-443-5636 
 

10. Elizabethtown Community and Technical College 
600 College Street Road 
Elizabethtown, KY 42701  
Contact: Mike Barbieri, 270-769-2371 

 
Motorcycle Rider Education Program Safety Courses: 

1. 3-Wheel Basic Riding Course (3WBRC) 
2. 3-Wheel Basic Riding Course Coach (3WBRC-COACH) 
3. MSF - Advanced Riding Class (ARC) 
4. Basic Rider Course (BRC) 
5. Basic Rider Course 2 (BRC2) 
6. Dirt Bike School (DIRT BIKE SCHOOL) 
7. Rider Coach Preparation (RCP) 
8. Total Control Advanced Riding Class (TCARC) 

 
 
Cost of Safety Courses: 
Pursuant to 601 KAR 14:050 Section 14(2), no site providers charge a fee in excess of 
$150 for the safety course offered. The cost to register for a safety course may vary by 
location and range from $0-$150. 



 

Course Number of Classes Students Registered Pass Fail Incomplete No Show Minor Retake 

BRC 202 2099 1716 69 193 112 63 8 

BRC2 60 410 401 0 1 8 7 0 

TCARC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

ARC 2 13 10 0 3 0 0 0 

3WBRC 19 116 104 0 9 3 0 0 

DBS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

RCP 0 0 0 0 0 0   

3WBRC 0 9 9 0 0 0   

MSF - ARC -Coach 0 0 0 0 0 0   

MSF - QA 0 0 0 0 0 0   

Coach Update 0 0 0 0 0 0   

TC -ARC - Coach 0 0 0 0 0 0   

Totals 283 2647 2240 69 206 123 70 8 
  



 
 

Site Name Classes Students Registered Pass Fail Incomplete No Show Minor Retake 

Balance Dynamics 47 492 458 4 30 0 16 0 

Bluegrass HD 46 526 414 12 53 47 11 0 

Bowling Green HD 25 348 267 6 49 25 9 0 

Derby City / Kentuckiana 5 56 50 0 6 0 1 0 

Elizabethtown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Four Rivers HD 17 182 141 9 17 15 7 0 

KY Driving School 14 82 64 3 5 10 1 0 

Man-O-War HD 24 209 157 26 12 13 5 1 

Sync Training - Ashland 8 67 65 0 2 0 2 0 

Sync Training - Knott Co. 56 346 343 0 3 0 7 0 

Wildcat HD 41 330 272 9 29 13 11 7 

Coach Training 0 9 9 0 0 0   
Total 283 2647 2240 69 206 123 70 8 

 

  



Students by Month 

Location July August September October November December January February March April May June Totals 

Balance Dynamics 162 147 89 56 33 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 492 

Bluegrass HD 91 94 114 107 120 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 526 

Bowling Green HD 71 82 67 67 30 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 348 

Derby City / Kentuckiana 11 34 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 

Elizabethtown 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Four Rivers HD 65 34 38 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 182 

KY Driving School 18 18 16 24 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 82 

Man-O-War HD 43 45 42 35 44 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 209 

Sync Training - Ashland 17 16 14 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 

Sync Training - Knott Co. 146 76 63 41 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 346 

Wildcat HD 102 68 59 65 27 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 330 

Coach Training 0 0 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 

Totals 726 614 522 460 280 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 2647 

 

 


